

S. C. 16 (01) 2018 (Reg. No. 35 of 2022)

Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity,

Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, Bishnupur

Order no. 13 Dated 17.07.23

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person is present with hazira.

Ld. p. p in-charge files hazira.

Regular P.O is on leave. I am in-charge.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix. 21.09.2023 For evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Asstt. Sessions Judge, Bishnupur I/C

Asstt. Sessions Judge, Bishnupur I/C