

S. C. 16(01) 2018 (Reg. No. 35 of 2022)

Present : Sri D. Goswami,

Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bankura I/C

Order no. 14 Dated 21.09.23

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accd. person is on C.B is absent by filing an absent petition on the ground stated therein. Perused, prayer is considered and allowed. Later on Ld. Adv. for the accd. files late hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present.

Regular P.O is on leave. I am in-charge.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix. 22.12.2023 For evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge,(Sr.Divn) Bishnupur I/C

Civil Judge,(Sr.Divn) BishnupurI/C