

**S.C. No. 16 (01) of 2018**  
*CIS No. 35 of 2022*  
*CNR No. WBBK07-000100-2022*  
*Present : Sri Susangeet Kr. Das (J.O. Code: WB00973)*

---

**Order no. 20**  
*Dated 03-03-2025*

Today is fixed for evidence.  
Sole accused on Court bail is are present today by filing late hazira.  
Ld. PP in-charge is present.  
No witness turn up today.  
Ld. Regular P.O. is on leave.  
Hence the case is adjourned today.  
Fix **04-03-2025** for evidence (as per schedule).

*Dictated & Corrected by me.*

*ASJ, Bishnupur*  
*(In-charge)*

*Assistant Sessions Judge, Bishnupur*  
*(In-charge)*